
  

 

Sanjay GANDHI POST GRADUATE INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL 
SCIENCES RAEBARELI ROAD, LUCKNOW-226014. 

PHONES: 0522-2494038 
EMAIL: jdmm@sgpgi.ac.in, jdmmsgpgims@gmail.com 

 

TENDER NOTICE  
 

On-line offers are invited from Manufacturer / Authorized Importers/ Authorized 
distributors/ Dealers (Declared by Principal Firm only) for the supply and installation 
of medical equipments & other capital items for various departments of the Institute 
and Apex Trauma Centre such as Sterilizers, Bioaesthesiometer, Anesthesia 
Workstations, Portable Echo Machines, Surgical Instruments, Ultrasounds, 
Endoscopes, Ga 68 Synthesizer, C-Arm, Neonatal & Pediatric Ventilators, Anterior 
skull base surgery Endoscopy Set with ICG, Video Nasopharyngo Laryngoscope with 
Stroboscope Narrow Band Imaging, ENT Workstation, Fluoroscopy Machine, 
Advanced 3D-4K Laparoscopic Endo Vision Camera System, 4K Ultra High Definition 
(with ICG) Laparoscopic Surgery Set, Craniotomy and Spine Instruments, Intra Op-
Multidimensional Imaging System with Image guidance, C-Arm, Cavitron Ultrasonic 
Surgical Aspirator, Cool Radio Frequence Ablation, Difficult Airway Management 
Training and Demonstration System, Arthroscopy Simulator,  etc., as per tender 
conditions, as stipulated in the tender documents. Tender documents duly filled will 
be submitted in two bid system i.e. technical bid and price bid. 
The tenders will be published on GeM Portal. The offer will be accepted On-Line only 
on GeM portal with terms and conditions as mentioned in tender documents. 
For detailed information like Name of Equipments, Date of Submission and opening of 
tender etc., you may please visit the GeM Portal. The name of equipment and 
specifications will also be available on our website www.sgpgims.org.in for reference 
only. The offer will be accepted On-Line only on GeM Portal with terms and conditions 
as mentioned in tender documents. The prospective OEMs / authorized suppliers are 
requested to go through the list of equipments and specifications from the Institute’s 
website and make sure that their relevant equipments / products are available on 
GeM Portal under relevant category as all the procurements are to be made from 
GeM Portal as per G.O. No.57/18-2-2024-97(y0m0)/2016 dated 26.11.2024 issued by 
the Chief Secretary, Govt. of U.P.  
The Director reserves the right to accept or reject any tenders in part or full without 
assigning any reason thereof. In case any legal dispute; the legal jurisdiction shall be 
court of law at Lucknow (UP), India. 
Advt. No.:-I/         / JDMM/2025-26                                                                      Director 



Sl. 
No.

Name of 
Department & 

Location

Name of Item Quantity Unit Cost 
(Rs. in 
lakhs)

Total cost 
(Rs. in 
Lakhs

Total Cost 
(Rs. in lakhs)

1 ECG Machine 1 1.70 1.70
2 Defibrillator 1 5.00 5.00
3 Video Laryngoscope 1 2.50 2.50

4
Craniotomy and spine 
instruments

1
150.00 150.00

5 ICP Monitor 2 8.00 16.00
6 Surgical Chair 2 3.50 7.00

7
Intra -OP- Multidimensional 
imaging System with image 
guidance

1
1100.00 1100.00

8 Electrical Drill System 1 12.00 12.00
9 OT Lights 3 50.00 150.00

10 C Arm 1 120.00 120.00
11 DVT Pumps 3 2.00 6.00

12
Reamer Irrigator Aspirator 
System 

1
30.00 30.00

13 Multipara Monitor 5 5.00 25.00
14 Blood Warmer 1 5.00 5.00

15
TMJ and Ramus condylar unit
Arthroscopy instruments set 

1

60.00 60.00

16
Instrument Set for Endoscopic 
Ramus Condylar Fixation

1

20.00 20.00

17
Accessories for an existing 
Microdrill and Saw System

1
5.00 5.00

18 Hand mannequin 1 1.50 1.50
19 Phlebotomy Chair 1 1.50 1.50
20 Vein finder 1 5.00 5.00
21 Mobile LED OTLight 2 8.00 16.00

22
Dead Body Weighing Machine 1

1.75 1.75

23
Cavitron Ultrasonic Surgical 
aspirator 

1

80.00 80.00
24 Mobile LED OT Light 2 8.00 16.00
25 Patient Recovery Trolley Bed 10 4.00 40.00

7
Multi frequency 
ward (4th floor)

26 Monitor (Cardiac) 5
3.00 15.00 15.00

27
Automated bacterial culture 
system (forty rack)

1
16.00 16.00

28 Binocular Microscope 2 5.00 10.00
29 Automated media pourer 1 20.00 20.00

30
Cool radio Frequency Ablation 1

100.00 100.00
31 Hockey j stick Probe 1 5.00 5.00

32
UST 1

5.00 5.00

46.00

1444.20

Neurosurgery 1

2

8.00
Lab Medicine ATC

4
85.00

Oral & 
Maxillofacial 
Surgery, ATC

3

8
Microbiology 
Apex Trauma 

Centre

LIST OF MEDICAL EQUIPMENT AND SUPPORTIVE ITEMS FOR APEX TRAUMA CENTRE 
FOR F.Y. 2025-26

Forensic 
Medicine ATC

Trauma Surgery  
ATC

186.00

Orthopaedic

5

6
17.75

110.00

Physical Medicine 
& Rehabilitation

9

136.00



33 Video Laryngoscope 1 32.00 32.00

34
Sequential Electrical Nerve 
Stimulation Device

2
3.00 6.00

35
High Frequency Chestwall 
Oscillation Device

1
8.00 8.00

36
Difficult airway Management 
training and demostration 
system

1
130.00 130.00

37 Arthroscopy Simulator 1 350.00 350.00

38
Floor  Microcope and its 
accessories

6
25.00 150.00

39
Microsurgical instruments set

6
2.00 12.00

40 Noiseless suction machine 6 1.00 6.00

41
Compatable recording system  

1
7.00 7.00

42
3d printer FDM multicolur and 
monocolour 

1 each
7.00 7.00

43
Image segmenter processing 
software 

1
17.00 17.00

44
High end work station with 
touch screen and virtual reality 
glass

1
5.00 5.00

45
High speed drill and 
accessories

6
10.00 60.00

46 Display screen 40" 4 1.25 5.00
47 Head holder 6 0.50 3.00

48
AI software development unit 

1
8.00 8.00

49 Hand mannequin 1 1.55 1.55

50
Biosafety Cabinet (Class II, 
Type A2) 1

6.00 6.00
51 Microcentrifuge 1 2.00 2.00

52
Gel Electrophoresis System 
with Power Supply

1
2.00 2.00

53 Vortex Mixer 1 0.50 0.50

54
Water Bath / Dry Heating 
Block

1
0.50 0.50

55 Micropipette Set (Set of 3) 1 2.00 2.00

56
Spectophotometer(microvolu
me or UV Vis)

1
12.00 12.00

57 Refrigerated centrifuge 1 6.50 6.50

58
PCR Machine (Thermal Cycler)

1
5.00 5.00

13
Other Capital 

Items
59

Misc. Items such as Office/ 
Hospital/ Lab Furniture, 
Computer, Printer, IT 
equipments, Refrigerators, 
ACs,UPS, Office Automation 
Equipment, Projectors, and 
any other Emergent 
Equipments, etc. and 
adjustment of shortfall amount 
in equipments. 108.00 108.00

3000.00 3000.00

761.55

Advanced Skill 
Lab for ATC

11

Molecular 
Research Lab

12

36.50

Anesthesia (ATC) 
OT

10

Total amount in Rs.

46.00




























































































































































































































